NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

AGREEMENT FORM FOR
POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

{check applicable box)
@ FEDERAL CANDIDATE O STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political
Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and Location: Date:
WAXS-FM Bluefield WV-VA 10/1/2018

1, BlueWest Media

being/odg behalf of: Yoe Manchin

a legally qualified candidate of the Democratic

political party for the office of: Senate

in the General

election to be held on: Tuesday, November 6, 2018

do hereby request station time as follows:

Time of
Broadcast Day, Times per Number of
Length Rotation or Dava T Week Weeks
Package
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Date of First Broadcast: Date of Last Broadcast:
Tuesday, October 2, 2018 Monday, October 8, 2018

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): $1 ,190.78

Copyright © 2013 by the National Association of Broadcasters. May not be copied, reproduced or further distributed
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NAB Form PB-18 Candidates



| represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished
by:
Manchin for West Virginia

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. |
represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an
authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is;
Jack Rossi

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable
classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable
to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE
BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

To Be Signed By Candidate or Authorized Committee

Monday, Octabar 1, 2018 7%,” -

Date Signature

To Be Signed By Station Representative
E@epted O Accepted in Part O Rejected

W Ty (We Senloerry GM
ignature Printed Name ! Title

Copyright © 2013 by the Nalional Association of Broadcasters. May not be copied, reproduced or further distributed
2



e WAXS-FM Order Confirmation

WAXS-FM .
Southern Communications Corporation OrderlD: 2862-002
gos ﬁw‘magg‘ggﬁ' Sponsor: P-Manchin for WV (A)
3%3{ 323 e Product: P-Manchin for WV (A)
(304} 253- Estimate/PO: Est# 1252
AccountRep: House
BillingCycle: End-of-Schedule
InvoiceType: Detail
Run Dates: 10/2/2018 - 10/8/2018
BLUE WEST MEDIA ltems Ordered: 38
5130 EAST 18TH AVENUE Gross Amount: 1190.78
DENVER, CO 80220 Discounts: ' 0.00
Agency Commission:  178.62
Net Amount: 1,012.16
Scheduled Station(s): WAXS-FM
Manchin for WV
Printad 10/1/20%8 10:27:54 AM Page 1
Run Dates Run Weeks Run Times Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Week Length Description Avsil Copy D ity Item Total
Total Type Cost Cost
01 1v22018 - 10/8:2018 Al Weeks 0600 AM - 1000 AM 2 3 2 2 3 12 60 Spot P2862-00 12 3177 38124
02 1022018 - 10/8/2018  All Weeks 10:00 AM - 03:00 PM I 2 2 P 9 60 Spot P2882.00 9 3177 28593
03 122018 - 10/8:2018  All Weeks 03COPM-07:00PM 13 3 2 s 2 12 60 Spot P2862-00 12 3177 38124
04 10v2:2018 - 10/82018 A" Weeks 07:00 PM - 10:00 PM 1 1 2 160 Spot P2862.00 2 2353 4706
05 10¢2/2018 - 10/8:2018 Al Weeks 06.00 AM - 07:00 PM 2 1 3 60 Spot P2862.00 3 n77 95.31
End-of-Schedule Projected Billing:
Oct-18 1.190.78 Nov-18 000 Dec-18 0.00 Q4-2018 119078

Confirmed Correct; Payment Guaranteed Accepted for WAXS-FM



NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

AGREEMENT FORM FOR
POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

{check applicable box)
@ FEDERAL CANDIDATE O STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political
Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and Location: Date:
WAYS Fm Bluefield WV-VA 10/1/2018

I, BlueWest Media

being/dq behalf of: Yoe Manchin ,

a legalily qualified candidate of the _Democratic

political party for the office of: Senate

in the Genera

election to be held on: Tuesday, November 6, 2018

do hereby request station time as follows:

Time of
“ongin | Roteonor | Oms | class | Timesper | Numberof
Package
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Date of First Broadcast: Date of Last Broadcast:
olalig o fi<li®

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if avaitable); $ | l 89_ S-Lj

Copynight 2 2013 by the National Association of Breadcasters May not be copied reproduced or further distributad

1




I represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished

by.
Manchin for West Virginia

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity, |
represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an
authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate’s authorized committee is:
Jack Rossi

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including applicable
classes and rates. and discount. promotional and other sales practices (not applicable
to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE
BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING

To Be Signed By Candidate or Authorized Committee

Monday, October 1, 2018 %w (A,
Date Signature
To Be Signed By Station Representative
ETA/ccepted O Accepted in Part [] Rejected
QZ« JWWJ/ \ﬁL{ @lle,_s_&nba(w G M\
" Signature U " Printed Name g Title

Copynght € 2013 by the Mational Associatien of Broadcasters May not be copied reproduced or further distnibuted
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WAXS-FM
Southern Communications Corporation
306 South Kanawha

Beckley, WV 25801
(304) 253-7000

BLUE WEST MEDIA
5130 EAST 18TH AVENUE
DENVER, CO 80220

WAXS-FM Order Confirmation
2862-004

OrderiD:

Sponsor:
Product:
Estimate/PO:
AccountRep:
BillingCycle:
InvoiceType:
Run Dates:

ltems Ordered:
Gross Amount:

Discounts:

Agency Commission:

Net Amount;

Scheduled Station(s): WAXS-FM

Manchin for WV

P-Manchin for WV (A)
P-Manchin for WV (A)

Est# 1253
House

End-of-Schedule

Detail

10/9/2018 - 10/15/2018

38
1,182.54
0.00
177.38
1,005.16

Printed 10/3/2018 11:22 18 AM Page 1
Run Dates Run Weeks Run Times Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri  Sst Sun Week Langth Description Avail CopyID Gty Item Total
Total Type Cost Cost
01 1092018 - 10:15:2048  All Weaks 05.00 AM - 10:00 AM 2 2 2 3 2 11 180 Spot pP2se2-00 11 N 34947
02 10/9:2018 - 101152018  All Weeks 10000 AM - 03:00 PM 2 2 2 2 2 i0 .60 Spaot P2862-00 10 NI 317 T
03 12318 . 10152018 All Weeks 0300PM-0700PM 3 3 2 2 2 12 60 Spot P28B2.00 12 N7 38124
04 102018 - 10152018 AN Weeks 0700 PM - 10:00PM 1 1 1 3 60 Spot P2862-00 3 2353 059
05 10/%/2018 - 1v15:2018 Al Weeks 06 00 AM - 07:00 PM 1 1 2 60 Spot P2862-00 2 377 63 54
End-of-Schedule Projected Billing:
Oct-18 1,182 54 Nov-18 0.0 Dec-18 .00 Q4-2018 1.182.54

Confirmed Correct; Payment Guaranteed

Accepted for WAXS-FM



NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

AGREEMENT FORM FOR
POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)
[ FEDERAL CANDIDATE 0O STATE/LLOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political
Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and Location: Date:
WAXS-FM Bluefield WV-VA 10/1/2018

[, BlueWest Media

being/dy behalf of: Yoe Manchin ,

a legally qualified candidate of the _Democratic

political party for the office of: Senate

in the General

election to be held on; Tuesday, November 6, 2018

do hereby request station time as follows:

Time of
Broadcast Day, Times per Number of
Length Rotation or ays AR Week Weeks
Package
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Date of First Broadcast: | Date of Last Broadcast:
Tuesday, October 16, 2018 Monday, October 22, 2018

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if avallable): $1,182.54

Copyright © 2013 by the National Association of Broadcasters. May not be copied, reproduced or further distributed
1

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates




| represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished

by:
Manchin for West Virginia

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. |
represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an
authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate’s authorized committee is:
Jack Rossi

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable
classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable
to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE
BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

To Be Signed By Candidate or Authorized Committee

Monday, October 1, 2018 777“, V77

Date Signature

To Be Signed By Station Representative
Accepted O Accepted in Part 0 Rejected

iy Queseboesry GM
.—@% Printed Name ~ Title

Caopyright © 2013 by the National Association of Broadcasters May not be copied, reproduced or further distributed
2



WAXS-FM

Southern Communications Corporation
306 South Kanawha

Beckley, WV 25801

(304) 253-7000

BLUE WEST MEDIA
5130 EAST 18TH AVENUE
DENVER, CO 80220

WAXS-FM Order Confirmation

OrderlD:

Sponsor:
Product:

Estimate/PO:
AccountRep:
BillingCycle:

InvoiceType:
Run Dates:

Items Ordered:
Gross Amount;
Discounts:

Agency Commission:
Net Amount:

Scheduled Station(s): WAXS-FM
Manchin for WV

2862-007

P-Manchin for WV (A)
P-Manchin for WV (A)

Esst# 1254
House
End-of-Schedule
Detail

10/16/2018 - 10/22/2018

38
1,182.54
0.00
177.38
1,005.16

Printed 10/3/2018 12:03:00 PM Page 1
Run Dates Run Weeks Run Times Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri  Sat Sun Week Length Description Avail CopyID  Qty Item Total
Total Type Cost Cost
01 10:16:2018 - 10:22,201 A" Weeks 06.00 AM - 10:00 AM 2 3 2 2 2 1" 61 Spol P2862-00 N 3137 34947
02 10/t6:2018 - 10:22°201 Al Weeks 10.00 AM - 03:00PM 2 2 2 P 2 10 60 Spot P2862:00 10 37T 317 70
03 10/16:2018 - 10:22 201 A Weeks 03:.00PM-.0700PM 2 2 2 2 2 10 60 Spot P2362-00 10 3 M0
04 101162018 - 10022201 All Weeks 07.00PM - 10.00PM 1 ] 1 3 60 Spot P2862-00 3 2353 7059
05 10/16:2018 - 10:22:201  All Weeks 06:00 AM - 07:00 PM 2 2 4 60 Spat P2862.00 4 3177 127 08
End-of-Schedule Projected Billing:
Ocl-18 1,182 54 Nov-18 000 Dec-18 0.00 Q4-2018 1,182.54

Confirmed Correct; Payment Guaranteed

Accepted for WAXS-FM



NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

AGREEMENT FORM FOR
POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)
[ FEDERAL CANDIDATE O STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political
Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and Location: Date:
WAXS-FM Bluefield WV-VA 10/1/2018
|, BlueWest Media

being/dg behaif of: Yoe Manchin R

a legally qualified candidate of the _Democratic

political party for the office of: Senate

in the General

election to be held on: Tuesday, November 6, 2018

do hereby request station time as follows:

Time of
Broadcast Day, Times per Number of
Length Rotation or PEVES Class Week Weeks
Package
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Date of First Broadcast: | Date of Last Broadcast:
Tuesday, October 23, 2018 Monday, October 29, 2018

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): $1 ,182.54

Copynight © 2013 by the National Association of Broadcasters. May nol be copied. reproduced or further distributed
1

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates




| represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished

by:
Manchin for West Virginia

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. |
represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an
authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:
Jack Rossi

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable
classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable
to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE
BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

To Be Signed By Candidate or Authorized Committee

Monday, October 1, 2018 %" V77,
Date Signature
I/ To Be Signed By Station Representative
Accepted O Accepted in Part [J Rejected
_JKMJM-&W Ty Que seroorny G
© T Signature Printed Name Title

Copynght © 2013 by the National Association of Broadcasters. May not be copied, reproduced or further distnibuted
2



WAXS-FM Order Confirmation

WAXS-FM OrderiD: 2862-010

Southern Communications Corporation
306 South Kanawha

Sponsor: P-Manchin for WV (A)
%%?'?83\’\;\60%5801 Product: P-Manchin for WV (A)
(304) ) Estimate/PO: Est# 1255
AccountRep: House
BillingCycle: End-of-Schedule
InvoiceType: Detail
Run Dates: 10/23/2018 - 10/29/2018
BLUE WEST MEDIA ltems Ordered: 38
5130 EAST 18TH AVENUE Gross Amount: 1,182.54
DENVER, CO 80220 Discounts: ' 0.00
Agency Commission: 177.38
Net Amount: 1,005.16
Scheduled Station(s): WAXS-FM
Manchin for WV
Printed 10/4/2018 10:20:03 AM Page 1
Run Dates Run Weeks Run Times Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Week Length Description Avail CopyID Qty Item Total
Total Type Cost Cost
01 10/23/2018 - 10/29/201  All Weeks 0B:00 AM - 1000 AM 2 2 2 3 2 11 40 Spot P2862.00 N1 nn 349.47
02 10/23:2018 - 10:2%201 AY Weeks 10:00 AM - 03.00PM 2 2 2 2 2 10 &0 Spot P2862-00 10 77 N770
03 1/23/2018 - 10/29/201 AY Weeks 0300PM-0700PM 2 2 2 2 3 it ‘60 Spot P2862.00 11 3 349.47
04 10/23/2018 - 10:29:201 Al Weeks 07.00PM - 1000PM 1 1 1 3 60 Spot P2862-00 3 2353 7059
05 10/23.2018 - 10:29/201 ANl Weeks 06:00 AM - 07:00 PM 1 2 3 ‘G0 Spot P2362-00 3 3177 9531
End-of-Schedule Projected 8illing:
Oct-18 1182 54 Nov-18 0.00 Dec-18 000 Q4-2018 1,182.54

Confirmed Correct; Payment Guaranteed Accepted for WAXS-FM



NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

AGREEMENT FORM FOR
POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

{check applicable box)
M FEDERAL CANDIDATE O STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political
Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and Location: Date:
WAXS-FM Bluefield WV-VA 10/1/2018
[, BlueWest Media

being/og behalf of: Moe Manchin ,

a legally qualified candidate of the Democratic

political party for the office of: Senate

in the General

election to be held on: Tuesday, November 6, 2018

do hereby request station time as follows:

Time of
Broadcast Day, Times per Number of
Length Rotation or cays AL Week Weeks
Package
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Date of First Broadcast: Date of Last Broadcast:
Tuesday, October 30, 2018 Tuesday, November 6, 2018

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): $1 ,182.54

Copyright © 2013 by the National Association of Broadcasters. May not be copied, reproduced or further distributed
1

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates




| represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished
by:
Manchin for West Virginia

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. |
represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an
authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:
Jack Rossi

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable
classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable
to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE
BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

To Be Signed By Candidate or Authorized Committee

Monday, October 1, 2018 7%;, V77 - -

Date Signature

/ To Be Signed By Station Representative
Accepted

O Accepted in Part O Rejected
Signature 0 " Printed Name Title

Copynght © 2013 by the National Association of Broadcasters May not be copied, reproduced or further distributed
2



WAXS-FM Order Confirmation

WAXS-FM .
Southern Communications Corporation OrderlD: 2862-013
gOSSout%agasvgg? Sponsor: P-Manchin for WV (A)
3%‘1 %3 G Product: P-Manchin for WV (A)
(304) i Estimate/PO: Est# 1256
AccountRep: House
BillingCycle: End-of-Schedule
InvoiceType: Detail
Run Dates: 10/30/2018 - 11/6/2018
BLUE WEST MEDIA items Ordered: 38
5130 EAST 18TH AVENUE Gross Amount: 1182.54
DENVER, CO 80220 Biacomte ' 0-.00
Agency Commission:  177.38
Net Amount: 1,005.16
Scheduled Station(s): WAXS-FM
Manchin for Wv
Printed 10/10/2018 10:21:47 AM Page 2
Run Dates Run Weeks Run Times Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Week Length Description Avail Copy IO Quy lem Total
Total Type Cost Cost
01 10:30:2018 - 11°6/2018 All Weeks 05800 AM - 10:00 AM 2 2 2 2 2 10 60 Spot P2862-00 12 N7 38124
02 10:30:2018 - 11/5/2018  All Weeks 10.00 AM - 03:00PM 2 2 1 2 2 3 60 Spot P2862-00 9 nz7 28593
03 10:30:2018 - 11°5:2018 Al Weeks 0300 PM-07-00 PM 2 2 2 2 2 1 BQ Spot P2862-00 10 n»n 3770
04 10/30:2018 - 1152018 All Weeks 0700 PM - 10:00PM 1 1 1 3 60 Spot P2852-00 3 2353 7059
05 10:30:2018 - $1'6:2018 Al Weeks 0600 AM - 07-00 PM 2 2 4 60 Spot P2862.00 4 31.77 127.08
End-of-Schedule Projected Billing:
Oct-18 0.00 Mov-18 118254 Dec-18 0.00 Q4-2018 1,182.54

Confirmed Correct, Payment Guaranteed Accepted for WAXS-

FM



